## **Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal**

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

SCH #

Project Title: AGZONE Services LLC / Red Truck Management LLC MUP	ED20-224 DRC2018-00077			
Lead Agency: County of San Luis Obispo Planning and I	Building Department	Contact Person: Eric I	Hughes	
Mailing Address: 976 Osos Street, Room 300		Phone: 805-781-1591		
City: San Luis Obispo	Zip: 93408	County: San Luis Obispo		
		. ,		
		nmunity: Santa Margari	ta	
Cross Streets: 8710 Carissa Highway and Bitterwater Roa			Zip Code: <u>93453</u>	
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 35 °	22 <u>' 15.1 "</u> N/ <u>120</u>	° <u>4 '</u> <u>40.7</u> " W Total	Acres: <u>42</u>	
Assessor's Parcel No.: 072-301-011	Section:	Twp.: Rang	e: Base:	
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: 58				
Airports:	Railways:	Scho	Schools:	
Document Type:				
CEQA: NOP Draft EIR	NEPA:	NOI Other:	Joint Document	
Early Cons Supplement/Subsequen		NOI Other:	Final Document	
□ Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.)		Draft EIS	Other:	
Mit Neg Dec Other:		FONSI		
Local Action Type:				
General Plan Update Specific Plan	Rezone		Annexation	
General Plan Amendment Master Plan	Prezone		Redevelopment	
General Plan Element Planned Unit Develop		it	Coastal Permit	
Community Plan Site Plan		ision (Subdivision, etc.)	Other:	
Development Type:				
Residential: Units Acres				
Office: Sq.ft. Acres Employe	es Transpo	rtation: Type		
Commercial:Sq.ft. Acres Employe	es Mining:			
Industrial: Sq.ft Acres Employee	es Power:	Туре		
Educational:		reatment: Type		
Recreational:	Hazardo	us Waste: Type		
Water Facilities: Type MGD	Other: C	Cannabis Activities		
Project Issues Discussed in Document:				
Aesthetic/Visual Fiscal	Recreation/P	arks	Vegetation	
Agricultural Land Flood Plain/Flooding	Schools/Univ		Water Quality	
Air Quality Forest Land/Fire Haza			Water Supply/Groundwater	
Archeological/Historical Geologic/Seismic	Sewer Capac		Wetland/Riparian	
Biological Resources Minerals			Growth Inducement	
Coastal Zone Noise	Solid Waste	- [	Land Use	
	alance 🔳 Toxic/Hazard		Cumulative Effects	
Economic/Jobs Dublic Services/Facilit	ties 🗌 Traffic/Circu	lation [	Other:	
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation:				
Agriculture Project Description: (please use a separate page if i				
Project Description: (please use a separate page if r	necessary)			

tion: (please use a separate page if necessary)

See attached.

## **Reviewing Agencies Checklist**

	cies may recommend State Clearinghouse distrib e already sent your document to the agency please		
If you have         Ain         Ca         Co         Co     <	e already sent your document to the agency please r Resources Board ating & Waterways, Department of lifornia Emergency Management Agency lifornia Highway Patrol ltrans District # <u>5</u> ltrans Division of Aeronautics ltrans Planning ntral Valley Flood Protection Board achella Valley Mtns. Conservancy astal Commission lorado River Board nservation, Department of rrections, Department of lta Protection Commission ucation, Department of ergy Commission h & Game Region # <u>5</u> od & Agriculture, Department of restry and Fire Protection, Department of alth Services, Department of alth Services, Department of	e denote 1	<ul> <li>that with an "S".</li> <li>Office of Historic Preservation</li> <li>Office of Public School Construction</li> <li>Parks &amp; Recreation, Department of</li> <li>Pesticide Regulation, Department of</li> <li>Public Utilities Commission</li> </ul>
Local Publ Starting Da Lead Agen Consulting Address: 2	cy (Complete if applicable): Firm: Rincon Consultants D9 East Victoria Stret Zip: Santa Barbara, CA 93101 eve Conner	Applic Add	ant: AGZONE Services LLC and Red Truck Management LLC ss: 630 Quintana Road Suite 113 tate/Zip: Morro Bay, CA 93442 : 805-441-7475
Signature o	of Lead Agency Representative:	,, 	

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.

## **Project Description**

A request by Agzone Services LLC and Red Truck Management LLC for a Minor Use Permit (DRC2018-00077) for up to three (3) acres of outdoor cannabis cultivation and ancillary transport. Project development would result in approximately four (4) acres of site disturbance and would include the construction of a new gravel access road, security fencing and equipment, and installation of a 5,000-gallon galvanized steel water tank. A modification from the setback standards set forth in Section 22.40.050.D.3.b of the County's LUO is requested to reduce the required setback from 300 feet to 75.83 feet from the western property line. The project site is in the Agricultural land use category on a 42-acre property located at 8710 Carissa Highway, approximately 39 miles east of the community of Santa Margarita in the Carrizo Planning Area.